## No. EDN-H(2) B(6)-1-18/2023-NM

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI

Dated.

Shimla- 171001.

July. 2023

## OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of this Directorate of even number dated 26-07-2023 vide which transfer orders of Smt. Meenu Rani, TGT(NM) from GSSS Darlaghat, Distt. Solan to GSSS Bohni, Distt. Hamirpur, against vacancy, being caused due to promotion of present incumbent, without TTA/JT, in condonation of short stay, have been issued, is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

DIRECTOR Elementary Education H.P. Shimla-1

Endst. No. even

dated Shimla-1, the

July, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. All the Dy. Directors of Elementary Education of above mentioned Districts.
- 2. All the Principals/Headmasters of above mentioned schools for necessary action and compliance.
- The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.

4 Guard File.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

2 6 JUL 2023

शिमला—1

DIRECTOR
Elementary Education
H.P. Shimla-1